

102174272

1140 TMOG77

DOCKET NO. 283-309.12

Form PTO 1595 U.S. Department of Commerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents on hand thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert C. Gardiner, Charles P. Barber, Eric Hand Held Products, Inc. Name: Coleman, Michael Ehrhart, Colleen P. Gannon, 4619 Jordan Road Address: Robert J. Hennick, William H. Havens, Vivian Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153 L. Hunter, Melvin D. McCall, & Thomas Additional name(s) attached? VNo Ruhlman Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Dates: April 2, 2002, April 3, 2002, April 4, 20002, April 8, 2002, and April 10, 2002. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is . A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/093,136 filed March 7, 2002. Additional Numbers attached? Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 concerning this document should be mailed: George S. Blasiak 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00 Name: Enclosed Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP ✓ Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Deposit Account No. 50-0289. Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 8. Charge Deposit account Facsimile: (315) 425-9114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the July 1, 2002 George S. Blasiak Date Reg. No. 37,283 Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 4 OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 07/29/2002 AOSMAN1 00000054 10093136 WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 01 FC:581 40.00 NP

> PATENT REEL: 13135 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Robert C. Gardiner	(6)	Robert J. Hennick	
	(2)	Charles P. Barber	(7)	William H. Havens	
	(3)	Eric Coleman		Vivian L. Hunter	
	(4)	Michael Ehrhart		Melvin D. McCall	
	(5) Colleen P. Gannon		(10)	Thomas Ruhlman	
	valuat to ass:	ign, and hereby does assign, trans	the und	ersigned, the undersigned agree(s)	
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Hand Held Products, Inc.			
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) 4619 Jordan Road Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153				
	Unite	d States, its territories, dependen plications for patent and any Lett	cies and	ntire right, title and interest for the d possessions, in the invention, and ent which may be granted therefor,	
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case	(11)	OPTICAL READER COMPRI	SING N	MULTIPLE COLOR	
Number or Foreign Application Number		(Case No. 283-309.12)			
		r which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the Unite ates of America			
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	:		
(13) Alternative identification	(13)	U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) 10/093,136 for filed application(s) filed March 7, 2002			
	_		-	distribution and	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 13135 FRAME: 0696

application (they have	ters Patents of the United ations thereof to the said	States resulting Assignee, as As the entire interes	g from said appli ssignee of the entest herein assigne	the Commissioner of Pate cation or any divisions or cation interest, and hereby coved, and that he has (they ha	continuing venants that he has
	to insert on this assignm	ent any further	identification wh	s, of WALL MARJAMA & nich may be necessary or deck Office recordation of this	esirable in order to
	In witness, whereof, ex	xecuted by the	undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the u	ındersigned name(s)
Date _	4/2/02	_ Signature		Gerdiner	(SEAL)
	• (Robert C. Gar		
D-4-	4/2/62	Ciomoturo	Alxa On C	Phase land	(SEAL)

Daic _	1100	Digitature		(32:12)
	*		Robert C. Gardiner	
Date	4/2/02	Signature	Marls Baba	(SEAL)
Date		_ Signature	Charles P. Barber	(52.12)
Date _	4-2-02	Signature	com Manue	(SEAL)
			Eric Coleman	
Data	if-3-02-	Signature	MAATUT	(SEAL)
Date _		_ Signature	Michael Ehrhart	(BL/1L)
	,1 1		1100 2	
Date _	4/2/02	Signature	M. Nan	(SEAL)
	/ /		Colleen P. Gannon	\cap
D-4-	4/2/02	Ciomatura	Robert J. Hennick	Z (SEAT)
Date _		_ Signature	Robert J. Hennick	C (SLAL)
	1 /			
Date _	4/4/02	Signature	Un lin & growen	(SEAL)
			William H. Havens	
D-4-	4/3/02	Signatura	Vivian L. Hunter	(SEAL)
Date		Signature	Vivian L. Hunter	(SEAL)
	. 1 1		10011000	
Date _	4/8/02	Signature	Mely Macal	(SEAL)
	1/1,		Melvin D. McCall	
D	4/10/02	Signatura	\W\	(SEAL)
Date _	1,400	_ Signature	Thomas Ruhlman	(SLAL)
***	This assignment should	preferably be	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U	J.S.A. or (b) a
U.S. C		A. II neitner,	then it should be signed before at least two witnes	sses who also
Sign ii			en ' h. (1) li-	
Date_	4/2/02	_ Witness	Elaine Mr. Oughterson	<u>- ' </u>
	,		/	
Date	4/2/02	Witness	Elano M Oughtersot	
	- '1-1		The state of the s	
	dla 1		en human Co	
Date_	4/2/02	Witness	Elmine M. Oughterso	<u>() </u>

Date	4/3/02	Witness	Elaine M. Orghterine
			Elaine M Org Cotenson
	, /		Elvene M. Oregliterson
			Elaine M. Oregliterson
			Elaine M Quy Litorson
	4/8/02		Claime M Orighterson
	4/10/02		Elvine M Oregletersone
Dait	1101000	** idless	Crown 14 or any wersen

ELAINE M. OUGHTERSON Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Cayuga County #4941112 Comm. Expires August 15th 20

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO CHANGE NAME OF INVENTOR

This affidavit is made in support of the accompanying **PETITION TO CHANGE NAME OF INVENTOR**.

This affidavit is signed by the inventor by his prior name and is also signed by the inventor by his present (new) name.

The procedure by which the name change was effected was:

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

Due to a clerical error when the application transmittal was filed, Inventor No. 1 and Inventor No. 6 were duplicated.

Please change the name of Inventor No. 6 from Robert C. Gardiner to Robert J. Hennick. Robert Gardiner was inadvertently listed twice in the original transmittal and Robert J. Hennick was inadvertently not listed.

ROBERT C. GARDINER

Signature of inventor (prior name)

ROBERT J. HENNICK

Signature of inventor-present name

(Affidavit in Support of Petition to Change Name of Inventor--page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 13135 FRAME: 0699